

**Mat suit 500 of 25**  
**C.I.S. Registration No. 500 of 24**  
**CNR NO - WBSP07-003297-2025**

**Order No 04 dated 19.02.26**

Today is fixed for filing process fees and requisites.  
Petitioner is absent without any step.  
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 11-03-2026 for filing process fees and requisites.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.  
2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .  
JO CODE : WB 00896